Central Wisconsin Health Partnership Members 
 
 
Adams County 
108 E North St. 
Friendship, WI 53934 
 
*Kelly Oleson 
· HHS Director 
· P: (608) 339-4323 
· Email: koleson@co.adams.wi.us 
 
*Cody Przybylski 
· Public Health Officer 
· 608-339-4505 
· cody.przbylski@co.adams.wi.us 
 
Suzanne Schreiner 
· Community Health Specialist 
· P: (608) 339-4376 
· Email: suzanne.schreiner@co.adams.wi.us 
 
Green Lake County 
571 County Rd A 
Green Lake, WI 54941 
 
*Jason Jerome 
· Health & Human Services Director 
· P: 920-294-4070 
· Email: jjerome@co.green-lake.wi.us  
Julia McCarroll 
· Educator 
· P: 920-294-4070 
· Email: jmccarroll@co.green-lake.wi.us 
 
*Rachel Prellwitz  
· Public Health Officer 
· P: 920-294-4070 
· Email: rprellwitz@co.green-lake.wi.us 
 
 
 
 
 
Juneau County 
200 Hickory St.  
Mauston, WI 53948 
 
*Amanda Dederich 
· Public Health Officer 
· P: 608-847-9472 
· Email: adederich@co.juneau.wi.us  
 
*Dawn Buchholtz 
· Director of Human Services 
· P: 608-847-9472 
· Email: dbuchholz@co.juneau.wi.us 
 
Tara Ennis 
· Community Health Educator 
· P: 608-847-9472 
· Email: tennis@co.juneau.wi.us 
 
 
Marquette County 
428 Underwood  
Montello, WI 53949 
 
*Jayme Sopha 
· Public Health Officer  
· P: 608-297-3135 
· Email: jsopha@co.marquette.wi.us  
 
Lauren Olson 
· Health Educator 
· P: 906-297-3135 
· Email: lolson@co.marquette.wi.us 
 
*Mandy Stanley 
· Human Services Director 
· P: 608-297-3124 
· Email: mstanley@co.marquette.wi.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Waupaca County 
811 Harding St. 
Waupaca, WI 54981 
 
*Ted Phernetton 
· Director, Health & Human Services 
· ted.phernetton@co.waupaca.wi.us 
*Jed Wohlt 
· Public Health Officer 
· P: 715-258-6323 
· Email: jed.wohlt@co.waupaca.wi.us  
 
Margo Dieck 
· Community Health Educator 
· P: 715-258-6300 
· Email: margo.dieck@co.waupaca.wi.us  
 
 
Waushara County 
230 W. Park St 
Wautoma, WI 54982 
 
*Clara Voigtlander 
· Human Services Director 
· Email: Clara.Voigtlander@co.waushara.wi.us 
 
Patrick Isenberger 
· Substance Abuse Services Coordinator 
· Patrick.Isenberger@co.waushara.wi.us 
 
Allison McCormick    
· Health Educator 
· Allison.mccormick@co.waushara.wi.us   
 
*Patti Wohlfeil 
· Public Health Officer/Director 
· P: 920-787-6590 
· Email: patti.wohlfeil@co.waushara.wi.us  
 
 
FHLC Members 
Ellen Kealiher 
· Community health engagement coordinator 
· Email: ellen.jones@famhealth.com 
· P: 920-240-9174 
 
[bookmark: _GoBack]*OPEN 
· Director of Strategic Community Engagement 
· Email:  
 
*Laura Waldvogel 
· CEO 
· Email: Laura.Waldvogel@famhealth.com  
 
(*) Denotes Voting Member 
Resources 
Lori Martin 
· White Pines consulting for CCS 
· P: 715-258-0877 
· Email:  lori.martin@cwhpartnership.org 

